MAYOR LINDA GORTON



DOUG BURTON DIRECTOR ENGINEERING

TO:	Linda Gorton, Mayor Urban County Council
FROM:	Doug Burton Division of Engineering
DATE:	November 16, 2020
SUBJECT:	Newtown Pike – Sunset Provisions

Request:

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Agreement between the Lexington Fayette Urban County Government, the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet and the Lexington Community Land Trust for the Sunset Provisions for Newtown Pike Extension Environmental Justice Mitigation, to fulfil all remaining obligations of the project related to social justice mitigation, at a future cost not exceed \$200,000 in FY22 for Park Construction.

Purpose of Request:

Authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Agreement between the Lexington Fayette Urban County Government, the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet and the Lexington Community Land Trust for the Sunset Provisions for Newtown Pike Extension Environmental Justice Mitigation, to fulfil all remaining obligations of the project related to social justice mitigation, at a future cost not exceed \$200,000 in FY22 for Park Construction.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is: \$0 The cost for future FY is: \$200,000 in FY 22 for Park construction.

Are the funds budgeted?

The funds will be requested in FY22.



File Number: Director: W. Douglas Burton Commissioner: Nancy Albright

